1504

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/70—Applications for Variation of Approval

No. 63

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
II
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From L To

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

2026

64858

1951

1951

1951

1951

1951

1951

39.02.391

39.02.391

76.03.011

s

76.03.011
84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042
84.25.045;

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.042)
84.25.045)

84.25.0423
84.25.045

84.25.0422
84.25.045

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Thermoplastic toe puff and counter
material, Tuffiex TE and double coated
Formosol and Formosert type N, P, and
C, when declared for use only in the mak-
ing of footwear

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Thermoplastic toe puff and counter
material, when declared for use in making
footwear

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Coil stock, when declared by a manufac-
urer for use by him only in making vene-

ds
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Coil stock for use in making venetian

blinds

CURRENT APPROVAL:

British Lely Disc mower conditioners,
model V-MOW 165

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

British Lely disc mower conditions model
V-MOW 165

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Chamberlain John Deere model 1320
mower conditioner

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:
Chamberlain John Deere model 1320
mower conditioner

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Fahr turbo mower/crimper units

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Fahr turbo mower/crimper units

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafis)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Hesston rotary mower/conditioner 1180

REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Hesston rotary mower/conditioner 1180

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

P.Z. Vortex P.T. model rotary mowers in
component sets only

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

P.Z. Vortex P.T. model rotary mowers in
component sets only

EXCLUDING:

(1) Parts of general use

(2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Taarup;
SKT 2150 straw or maise cutter/spreader
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

aarup.
SKT 2150 straw or maise cutter/spreader
EXCLUDING:

gl; Parts of general use

2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts)
made up or in kit form

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Vicon disc mower-crimpler/conditioner
Models KM 165, OM 165, and OM 240
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Free

Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

10

10

15

10

206646H

110012C

207541F

207542D

207546G

207547E

207549A

207551C

207555F

7/82 6/85

7/78 6/85

1/83 9/84

1/83 6/83

1/83 9/83

1/83 9/85

1/83 6/84

1/83 9/85

1/83 6/83



