THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/70-Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
		39.02.391	CURRENT APPROVAL: Thermoplastic toe puff and counter material, Tufflex TE and double coated	Free			206646Н	7/82	6/8
			Formosol and Formosert type N, P, and C, when declared for use only in the making of footwear						
I.O.	2026	39.02.391	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Thermoplastic toe puff and counter material, when declared for use in making footwear						
		76.03.011	CURRENT APPROVAL: Coil stock, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making venetian blinds	Free		• •	110012C	7/78	6/8
I.O.	64858	76.03.011	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Coil stock for use in making venetian blinds CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	British Lely Disc mower conditioners, model V-MOW 165 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	207541F	1/83	9/8
H.O.	1951	84.25.042) 84.25.045)	British Lely disc mower conditions model V-MOW 165 EXCLUDING:						
			(1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	CURRENT APPROVAL: Chamberlain John Deere model 1320 mower conditioner REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	207542D	1/83	6/8
I.O.	1951	84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Chamberlain John Deere model 1320 mower conditioner EXCLUDING:						
			(1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Fahr turbo mower/crimper units REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	207546G	1/83	9/8
H.O.	1951	84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Fahr turbo mower/crimper units EXCLUDING:						
			(1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Hesston rotary mower/conditioner 1180 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	207547E	1/83	9/8
i .O .	1951	84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Hesston rotary mower/conditioner 1180 EXCLUDING:						
			(1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	CURRENT APPROVAL: P.Z. Vortex P.T. model rotary mowers in component sets only REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	207549A	1/83	6/8
.О.	1951	84.25.042) 84.25.045)	P.Z. Vortex P.T. model rotary mowers in component sets only EXCLUDING:						
			(1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Taarup; SKT 2150 straw or maise cutter/spreader	Free	Free	10	207551C	1/83	9/
О.	1951	84.25.042) 84.25.045)	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Taarup; SKT 2150 straw or maise cutter/spreader EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use						
			(1) Parts of general use (2) Power take-off shafts (drive shafts) made up or in kit form CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		84.25.042) 84.25.045)	Vicon disc mower-crimpler/conditioner Models KM 165, OM 165, and OM 240 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	207555F	1/83	6/8